June 30,  December 31,

(Dollars in Thousands)  2010 2011 2012  2012

Revenues, Gains and Other Support in Excess of
Expenses  $5,150 $4,607  $4,230   $774

Add:

   Depreciation and Amortization  11,115 10,813  13,425   16,600

   Interest Expense  3,713 3,840  4,441   5,682

Income Available for Debt Service  $19,978 $19,260  $22,096   $23,056

Historical Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement   $9,548 $9,548  $10,329   $10,329

Maximum Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio (x)  2.09 2.02   2.14   2.23

Pro-Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement  $11,154 $11,154 $11,154  $11,154

Pro-Forma Maximum Annual Debt Service Coverage Ratio (x) 1.79  1.73  1.98   2.07

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

 A-38

Historical and Pro-Forma Capitalization

The following table sets forth the capitalization position of the Medical Center for the
fiscal years ended June 30, 2010, 2011 and 2012, as well as the pro-forma 2012
capitalization position as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the Series 2013 Bonds.

  Fiscal Year Ended June 30,  Pro-Forma

(Dollars in Thousands)  2010 2011 2012  2012

Outstanding Long-Term Debt  $86,918 $83,179 $83,276   $106,241

Unrestricted Net Assets  $87,022 $91,629 $95,859   $95,859

Total Capitalization  $173,940 $174,808 $179,135   $202,100

 Long-Term Debt to Capitalization  50.0% 47.6% 46.5%  52.6%

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

 A-39

Historical and Pro-Forma Liquidity

The following table shows the Medical Center’s unrestricted cash and investments as of
June 30, 2012 and the pro-forma unrestricted cash and investments:

Market Value

 (Dollars in Thousands)   Pro-Forma

 Fiscal Year Ended Annualized Fiscal Year Ended Annualized

  June 30,  December 31,  June 30,  December 31,

  2012  2012  2012  2012

Cash and Cash Equivalents  $2,601  $6,384  $10,101   $13,884

Investments  67,381  57,883  67,381   57,883

Total  $69,982   $64,267   $77,482   $71,767

Total Operating Expenses  $362,940  $367,554   $362,940   $367,554

   plus Bad Debt Expense   48,168  46,154  48,168   46,154

   less Depreciation & Amortization   13,425  16,600  13,425   16,600

Total  $397,683  $397,108   $397,683   $397,108

Days Cash on Hand  64  59   71   66

Total Long Term Debt  $83,276  $79,000  $106,241   $ 101,965

Cash and Investments to
  Long Term Debt 84.04%  81.35%  72.9 %  70.4 %

Upon issuance of the Series 2013A Bonds, the Medical Center anticipates reimbursing
itself for approximately $7.5 million of prior Project expenditures, which is reflected in
the pro-forma figures above.

LICENSES, ACCREDITATIONS AND MEMBERSHIPS

The Medical Center is licensed by the Michigan Department of Community Health and is
accredited by The Joint Commission (TJC) and the Accreditation Council for Graduate